

103448871

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

its or the new address (es) below.

K O	rcumnav	Networks,	Inc., a	Delaware	corporation
5	\				

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.

To the Director of the U.S. P.

Name of conveying party(ies):

_		_				
3	Natura	of conv	VOVANCO	/Fyacui	tion D	ato/c

Execution Date(s) Assignment

Security Agreement

orm PTO-1595(modified)

(Rev 6/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)

Joint Research Agreement

Government Interest Assignment

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

Change of Name

Merger

Name: Dash Navigation, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 888 Ross Drive, Second Floor

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

City: Sunnyvale

State: CA

B. Patent No.(s)

Country: USA

Zip: 94089

Additonal name(s) and address(es) attached?

☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.

Yes	\boxtimes	No
-----	-------------	----

4. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)

11/714,659

Additional numbers attached? Yes No

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Innovation Partners

Internal Address: 540 University Avenue

Suite 300

Street Address: 540 University Avenue

Suite 300

City: Palo Alto

State: CA

Zip: 94301 Phone Number: 650-328-0100

Fax Number: 650-328-0199

Email Address: ceg@i-plaw.com

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

None required (government interest not affecting title)

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date**

b. Deposit Account Number 07-1738

Authorized User Name Charles E. Gotlieb

9. Signature:

Charles E. Gotlieb

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket

1588

)9/25/2007 SSESHE1 00000048 11714659

급 40.00

PATENT REEL: 019908 FRAME: 0610

9/21/2007

Date

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CIRCUMNAV NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CIRCUMNAV NETWORKS, INC." TO "DASH NAVIGATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5003743

DATE: 08-28-06

3659016 8100 060797362

PATENT

REEL: 019908 FRAME: 0611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its President and Chief Executive Officer on this 25 day of August, 2006.

Paul G. Lego

President and Chief Executive Officer

PAN10470109 1 360287-1

2

PATENT REEL: 019908 FRAME: 0612